## State of Texas Texas Racing Commission

Official Ruling # SHRP4141 of the

## **Board of Stewards**

## SAM HOUSTON RACE PARK

OWNER GARZA JR, ALEJANDRO License # 133758

Ruling Date: 08/30/2008 Violation Date: 05/05/2008

Redistribute Purse: No

Rules Violated:

311.214 FAILURE TO PAY RACING DEBT

OWNER, ALEJANDRO GARZA JR., HAVING BEEN DULY NOTICED, FAILED TO APPEAR AT A FORMAL HEARING BEFORE THE SAM HOUSTON RACE PARK BOARD OF STEWARDS ON 08/14/2008. A HEARING WAS HELD IN ABSENTIA. MR. GARZA JR TXRC LICENSE IS HEREBY SUSPENDED PENDING PAYMENT OF A DEFAULT JUDGEMENT ISSUED AGAINST HIM BY JUDGE W.C.PETTY, JUSTICE OF THE PEACE, PRECINCT 4, PLACE 1, IN DALLAS COUNTY, IN FAVOR OF GUADALUPE GARZA JR IN THE AMOUNT OF \$1,800.

DURING HIS SUSPENSION MR. GARZA IS DENIED ACCESS TO ALL AREAS UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE TEXAS RACING COMMISSION.

By Order of the Board of Stewards

DAVID ROLLINSON

ANNE ALLEY

JERRY BURGESS